## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF FOSSIL ENERGY

CENOVUS ENERGY MARKETING SERVICES LTD. ) FE DOCKET NO. 19-94-NG

## **ERRATA**

## DOE/FE ORDER No. 4429-A

On September 3, 2019, the Office of Fossil Energy (FE) of the Department of Energy (DOE) issued DOE/FE Order No. 4429 to an entity named "Cenovus Energy Marketing Limited" under section 3(c) of the Natural Gas Act, 15 U.S.C. § 717b(c). On September 4, 2019, the authorization holder notified DOE/FE that it had misstated its corporate name on its application, and asked DOE/FE to amend Order No. 4429 to reflect its correct name: Cenovus Energy Marketing Services Ltd.

Accordingly, DOE/FE Order No. 4429 is amended to reflect the correct corporate name, Cenovus Energy Marketing Services Ltd. All other Findings and Ordering Paragraphs in DOE/FE Order No. 4429 remain in full force and effect.

Issued in Washington, D.C., on October 18, 2019.

\_\_\_\_\_

Amy R. Sweeney Director, Office of Regulation, Analysis, and Engagement Office of Oil and Natural Gas